
2025-26 Season Calendar 
 

Date Day Event Time Location 

18-Oct Saturday Week 1/Program A Come and Try Day 9-11am Chapman Oval 

25-Oct Saturday Week 2 / Program B Come and Try Day  9-11am Chapman Oval 

01-Nov Saturday Week 3 / Program C 9-11am Chapman Oval 

08-Nov Saturday Week 4 / Program A 9-11am Chapman Oval 

15-Nov Saturday Week 5 / Program B 9-11am Chapman Oval 

22-Nov Saturday Week 6 / Program C 9-11am Chapman Oval 

23-Nov Sunday Relay Carnival 9am-4pm Woden 

29-Nov Saturday Week 7 / Program A 9-11am Chapman Oval 

06-Dec Saturday Week 8 / Program B 9-11am Chapman Oval 

13-Dec Saturday 
Week 9 / Program C 

Redback Gift 
9-11am Chapman Oval 

20-Dec Saturday Week 10 / Christmas Program 9-11am Chapman Oval 

20/21-Dec Saturday/Sunday Combined Event Championship 9am-4pm Woden 

Holiday Break 



Date Day Event Time Location 

31-Jan Saturday Week 11 / Program A 9-11am Chapman Oval 

07-Feb Saturday Week 12 / Program B 9-11am Chapman Oval 

14-Feb Saturday Week 13 / Limited Program  
(U6 – U8 age groups only) 

9-11am Chapman Oval 

13,14,15-Feb Friday, Saturday, Sunday ACT U9-18 Championships 9am-4pm AIS 

21-Feb Saturday Week 14 / Program C 9-11.30am Chapman Oval 

28-Feb Saturday Week 15 / Program A 
Spiderback GiŌ 

9-11.30am Chapman Oval 

01-Mar Sunday U6-U8 Teams Challenge 9am-4pm Calwell 

07-Mar Saturday Week 16 / Program B 9-11.30am Chapman Oval 

14-Mar Saturday Week 17 / Program C 
Cross Country 

9-11.30am Chapman Oval 

21-Mar Saturday PresentaƟons - AGM  9-11.30am Chapman Oval 

 


